
2019 Budget Adopted by the Board and Passed by the Voters 2019 2020 Proposed Budget

Income
4100 District Public Funds 875,873 965,860.00

4120 Town of Wappinger Property Taxes
4130 Village of WF Property Taxes

4500 Library Charges 20,000 19,000

4800 Interest Income 4000 5,000

Expense
5010 Professional Fees 26500 29100

5010.01 Accounting 11000 13600
5010.02 Audit 10000 10000
5010.03 Professional Services 5500 5500

5030 Equipment 25500 25500
5030.01 Equipment/Copier 20500 20500
5030.02 IT Maintenance 5000 5000

5050 Operation  and Maintenance of Building 55700 56300
5050.01 Electricity/Gas 22000 22000
5050.02 Water 700 700
5050.03 Insurance:  Building/D&O 15000 15600
5050.04 Custodial /Cleaning/Grounds 18000 18000

5070 Telecommunications 4300 4850
5070.01 Telephone 2800 3200
5070.02 Internet 1500 1650

5100 Capital Improvement Projects 25601 50249
5110 Building Repairs & Maintenance 21000 31000
5200 Print Materials 42000 43000
5230 Other Materials:  CDs, DVDs, eBooks 26000 31000
5250 Library & Office supplies 12000 12000
5270 Contracts with Libraries (database, delivery, general fees) 17000 18000
5300 Postage and Freight 500 500

5500 Library Personnel 424373 472873
5505 Employee Benefits 186799 179438

5505.01 Payroll Tax Expense 48799 39438
5505.02 Retirement 50000 50000
5505.03 Workers Comp 3000 5000
5505.04 Disability 2000 2000
5505.05 Health Insurance 83000 83000

5600 Miscellaneous 32,600 36050
5600.02 Programs 12000 14000
5600.03 Travel/Conferences 800 1000
5600.04 Dues/Workshops 750 750
5600.05 Automation/Telecom/MHLS 13000 13000
5600.06 Printing 500 750
5600.07 PR Newsletter 500 500
5600.08 Bank Charges 50 50
5600.09 Payroll Service Fee 5000 6000

Total Expenses 899,873 989,860.00

Previously Approved GPLD Budgets
2016 669,962.52
2017 769,500
2018 838,578
2019 899,873

Proposed GPLD Budget
2020 989,860.00



Proposed 2019 Budget with NYSLRS

Income
4100 District Public Funds 875,873

4120 Town of Wappinger Property Taxes
4130 Village of WF Property Taxes

4500 Library Charges 20,000

4800 Interest Income 4000

Expense
5010 Professional Fees 26500

5010.01 Accounting 11000
5010.02 Audit 10000
5010.03 Professional Services 5500

5030 Equipment 25500
5030.01 Equipment/Copier 20500
5030.02 IT Maintenance 5000

5050 Operation  and Maintenance of Building 55700
5050.01 Electricity/Gas 22000
5050.02 Water 700
5050.03 Insurance:  Building/D&O 15000
5050.04 Custodial /Cleaning/Grounds 18000

5070 Telecommunications 4300
5070.01 Telephone 2800
5070.02 Internet 1500

5100 Capital Improvement Projects 25601
5110 Building Repairs & Maintenance 21000
5200 Print Materials 42000
5230 Other Materials:  CDs, DVDs, eBooks 26000
5250 Library & Office supplies 12000
5270 Contracts with Libraries (database, delivery, general fees) 17000
5300 Postage and Freight 500

5500 Library Personnel 424373
5505 Employee Benefits 186799

5505.01 Payroll Tax Expense 48799
5505.02 Retirement 50000
5505.03 Workers Comp 3000
5505.04 Disability 2000
5505.05 Health Insurance 83000

5600 Miscellaneous 32,600
5600.02 Programs 12000
5600.03 Travel/Conferences 800
5600.04 Dues/Workshops 750
5600.05 Automation/Telecom/MHLS 13000
5600.06 Printing 500
5600.07 PR Newsletter 500
5600.08 Bank Charges 50
5600.09 Payroll Service Fee 5000

Total Expenses 899,873

Previously Approved GPLD Budgets
2016 669,962.52
2017 769,500
2018 838,578

2019 proposed budget 899,873 for August 15 Board Meeting



Proposed 2019 Budget without NYSLRS with NYSLRS

Income
4100 District Public Funds 831,373 874,373

4120 Town of Wappinger Property Taxes
4130 Village of WF Property Taxes

4500 Library Charges 20,000 20,000

4800 Interest Income 4000 4000

Expense
5010 Professional Fees 26500 26500

5010.01 Accounting 11000 11000
5010.02 Audit 10000 10000
5010.03 Professional Services 5500 5500

5030 Equipment 25500 25500
5030.01 Equipment/Copier 20500 20500
5030.02 IT Maintenance 5000 5000

5050 Operation  and Maintenance of Building 55700 55700
5050.01 Electricity/Gas 22000 22000
5050.02 Water 700 700
5050.03 Insurance:  Building/D&O 15000 15000
5050.04 Custodial /Cleaning/Grounds 18000 18000

5070 Telecommunications 4300 4300
5070.01 Telephone 2800 2800
5070.02 Internet 1500 1500

5100 Capital Improvement Projects 27000 27000
5110 Building Repairs & Maintenance 21000 21000
5200 Print Materials 42000 42000
5230 Other Materials:  CDs, DVDs, eBooks 26000 26000
5250 Library & Office supplies 12000 12000
5270 Contracts with Libraries (database, delivery, general fees) 17000 17000
5300 Postage and Freight 500 500

5500 Library Personnel 420873 420873
5505 Employee Benefits 143400 186400

5505.01 Payroll Tax Expense 48400 48400
5505.02 Retirement 7000 50000
5505.03 Workers Comp 3000 3000
5505.04 Disability 2000 2000
5505.05 Health Insurance 83000 83000

5600 Miscellaneous 33600 33600
5600.02 Programs 12000 12000
5600.03 Travel/Conferences 800 800
5600.04 Dues/Workshops 750 750
5600.05 Automation/Telecom/MHLS 13000 13000
5600.06 Printing 500 500
5600.07 PR Newsletter 500 500
5600.08 Bank Charges 50 50
5600.09 Payroll Service Fee 6000 6000

Total Expenses 855,373 898,373

Previously Approved GPLD Budgets
2016 669,962.52
2017 769,500
2018 838,578

2019 proposed options for July 18 Board Meeting


